

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	028730.00	Counties:	WASHINGTON	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	May 08, 2024	District(s):	EASTERN REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order:	8	Project(s):		Title : _____
Contract Time:	06/22/24 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	MACHIAS DOWN EAST SUNRISE TRAIL REPAIR & CULVERT REPLACEMENT			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) HANSCOM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) Hennessey Brothers LLC		(3) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.	
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	PROJECT ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0010	304.10	4,500.000	4,500.000	50.95000	229,275.00	55.55000	249,975.00	53.00000	238,500.00
AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL									
		CY	CY						
0020	411.10	2,000.000	2,000.000	44.35000	88,700.00	67.00000	134,000.00	75.00000	150,000.00
UNTREATED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE (TRUCK MEASURE)									
		CY	CY						
0030	603.199	160.000	160.000	45.75000	7,320.00	31.33000	5,012.80	145.00000	23,200.00
24 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III									
		LF	LF						
0040	610.16	460.000	460.000	83.95000	38,617.00	84.71000	38,966.60	177.00000	81,420.00
HEAVY RIPRAP									
		CY	CY						
0050	620.58	400.000	400.000	2.40000	960.00	2.75000	1,100.00	5.00000	2,000.00
EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE									
		SY	SY						
0060	629.05	20.000	20.000	45.00000	900.00	65.00000	1,300.00	125.00000	2,500.00
HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME									
		HR	HR						
0070	631.12	100.000	100.000	150.00000	15,000.00	200.00000	20,000.00	175.00000	17,500.00
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)									
		HR	HR						
0080	631.13	100.000	100.000	120.00000	12,000.00	125.00000	12,500.00	175.00000	17,500.00
BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)									
		HR	HR						
0090	631.133	20.000	20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	125.00000	2,500.00	150.00000	3,000.00
SKID STEER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)									
		HR	HR						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	028730.00	Counties:	WASHINGTON	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	May 08, 2024	District(s):	EASTERN REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order:	8	Project(s):		Title : _____
Contract Time:	06/22/24 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	MACHIAS DOWN EAST SUNRISE TRAIL REPAIR & CULVERT REPLACEMENT			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) HANSCOM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) Hennessey Brothers LLC		(3) GORDON CONTRACTING INC.	
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	PROJECT ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0100	631.15	20.000	20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	95.00000	1,900.00	150.00000	3,000.00
ROLLER, EARTH AND BASE COURSE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)									
0110	631.172	200.000	200.000	85.00000	17,000.00	100.00000	20,000.00	185.00000	37,000.00
TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)									
0120	656.75	(1)	(1)	14,450.00000	14,450.00	4,844.00000	4,844.00	17,750.00000	17,750.00
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
0130	659.10	(1)	(1)	10,753.00000	10,753.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	59,250.00000	59,250.00
MOBILIZATION									
Section Totals:					\$438,975.00		\$512,098.40		\$652,620.00
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:					\$438,975.00		\$512,098.40		\$652,620.00
Contract Item Totals					\$438,975.00		\$512,098.40		\$652,620.00
Contract Time Totals									
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals					\$438,975.00		\$512,098.40		652,620.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 028730.00 **Counties:** WASHINGTON
Letting Date: May 08, 2024 **District(s):** EASTERN REGION
Call Order: 8 **Project(s):**
Contract Time: 06/22/24 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: MACHIAS DOWN EAST SUNRISE TRAIL REPAIR & CULVERT REPLACEMENT

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) BROWN CONSTRUCTION INC					
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	PROJECT ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0010	304.10	4,500.000 4,500.000	70.00000	315,000.00				
AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL								
0020	411.10	2,000.000 2,000.000	85.00000	170,000.00				
UNTREATED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE (TRUCK MEASURE)								
0030	603.199	160.000 160.000	145.00000	23,200.00				
24 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III								
0040	610.16	460.000 460.000	120.00000	55,200.00				
HEAVY RIPRAP								
0050	620.58	400.000 400.000	6.00000	2,400.00				
EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE								
0060	629.05	20.000 20.000	45.00000	900.00				
HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME								
0070	631.12	100.000 100.000	168.00000	16,800.00				
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)								
0080	631.13	100.000 100.000	150.00000	15,000.00				
BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)								
0090	631.133	20.000 20.000	150.00000	3,000.00				
SKID STEER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)								

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 028730.00 **Counties:** WASHINGTON
Letting Date: May 08, 2024 **District(s):** EASTERN REGION
Call Order: 8 **Project(s):**
Contract Time: 06/22/24 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: MACHIAS DOWN EAST SUNRISE TRAIL REPAIR & CULVERT REPLACEMENT

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(4) BROWN CONSTRUCTION INC					
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 PROJECT ITEMS				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0100	631.15	20.000	20.000	150.00000	3,000.00				
ROLLER, EARTH AND BASE COURSE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)									
0110	631.172	200.000	200.000	115.00000	23,000.00				
TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)									
0120	656.75	(1)	(1)	47,000.00000	47,000.00				
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
0130	659.10	(1)	(1)	67,370.00000	67,370.00				
MOBILIZATION									
Section Totals:					\$741,870.00				
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:					\$741,870.00				
Contract Item Totals					\$741,870.00				
Contract Time Totals									
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals					\$0.00				
Contract Grand Totals					\$741,870.00				

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Maine Department of Transportation

5/8/2024

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 8 **Contract ID:** 028730.00 **Counties:** WASHINGTON
Letting Date: May 08, 2024 11:00 **District(s):** EASTERN REGION
Contract Time: 06/22/24 COMPLETION DATE **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: MACHIAS DOWN EAST SUNRISE TRAIL REPAIR & CULVERT REPLACEMENT **Project(s):**

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	000166 HANSCOM CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$438,975.00	100.00%
2	003946 Hennessey Brothers LLC	\$512,098.40	116.66%
3	003036 GORDON CONTRACTING INC.	\$652,620.00	148.67%
4	004963 BROWN CONSTRUCTION INC	\$741,870.00	169.00%